

TML Risk Pool's Partnership Award

If you would like to nominate a member or related entity for the Partnership Award, here are some guide lines to consider:

Purpose of the Program

These contributions must align with TMLIRP's Core Values and assist with promoting and building on the understanding that TMLIRP is a partnership of local governments in Texas.

Selection Criteria

How will recipients be selected? The Partnership Awards recognizes members or related entities for their performance, such as:

- Contributions to TMLIRP through successful programs and/or training
- Significant contribution or service to the community or TMLRIP
- Prompt claims reporting / Demonstrates open communication with TMLIRP
- Exhibits one or more of TMLIRP's Core Values
- Participation in events that help advertise or promote TMLIRP's partnership initiative
- Creating resources that may be utilized by other members to address exposures

Eligibility

Any member of TMLIRP or related entity is eligible to participate and must meet at least 3 of the 6 criteria listed above.

Award

Members or related entities who receive this award will be publicly recognized by TMLIRP and will be given a commemorative plaque.

Selection Process

- Only employees of TMLIRP may nominate a member or related entity.
- Submissions are to be sent to the Intergovernmental Relations Manager.
- Communications Committee selects a member or related entity.

Communication

How will eligible Members or related entities be notified of the Partnership Award? A phone call or email by the Intergovernmental Relations Manager and member services manager to the member or related entity to discuss the award and coordination of presentation. If the award is for a Member, the fund contact must be included, and City Manager/Executive Director must be notified before the Pool presents any award.